# Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

5-14-1992

## SR-91-92-144 (SF), Faculty Senate Resolution

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

#### Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-91-92-144 (SF), Faculty Senate Resolution" (1992). *Resolutions*. 57. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs\_resolutions/57

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

#### **FACULTY SENATE**

Resolution (from the Senate Floor)

### SR-91-92-144 (SF)

WHEREAS, Lois Blackburn has in her five years at Marshall become an inspiration in dedication to the Faculty Senate at the University;

AND WHEREAS, Lois Blackburn has represented the Faculty of the College of Fine Arts as an active Senator for three years;

AND WHEREAS, Lois Blackburn has served all the faculty as a member of the Executive Committee for three years;

AND WHEREAS, Lois Blackburn has served us all this year as our Vice-President;

AND WHEREAS, Lois Blackburn has become a strong voice for social change at Marshall University;

AND WHEREAS, Lois Blackburn's wit and charm has been a bright spot for us all;

AND WHEREAS, Lois Blackburn can never be replaced in the Senate or in our hearts;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Faculty Senate thanks Lois Blackburn for all her many contributions to the Senate and the University and we wish her well in her new position at the University of Idaho.

#### **FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT:**

| APPROVED BY SENATE: Kohert Sawley | DATE: | 5-14-92  |
|-----------------------------------|-------|----------|
| DISAPPROVED<br>BY SENATE:         | DATE: |          |
| UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:             |       |          |
| READ:                             | DATE: | £ 1/1/30 |

| This resolution was pass unanimously by the Faculty Senate. |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |